
John Hardin 2020
2/29/2020 - John Hardin High School, 384 WA Jenkins Rd, Elizabethtown KY 42701

Chief Judge: Dean DeKemper

Scholastic Junior
Equipment Analysis

S. Ryles

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

L. Alysworth

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

S. Wasson Moore

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

S. Bertelle

Rep Perf Total

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub

Total Pen Total

Mount Vernon Jr. HS 60
1

57
1

11.61
1

48
2

45
2

9.21
2

54
1

53
1

10.7
1

60
1

55
1

11.5
1

56
1

54
1

11.0
1

22.50
1

54.020
1

0
2

54.020
1

Heritage Hills MS 57
2

56
2

11.27
2

51
1

48
1

9.81
1

49
2

47
2

9.6
2

58
2

53
3

11.1
2

53
2

51
3

10.4
2

21.50
2

52.180
2

0
2

52.180
2

Madisonville North Hopki… 56
3

56
2

11.2
3

42
3

41
3

8.27
3

42
3

44
3

8.6
3

55
3

54
2

10.9
3

49
3

52
2

10.1
3

21.00
3

49.070
3

0.7
1

48.370
3

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Scholastic Regional A-2

Blue Division
Equipment Analysis

S. Ryles

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

L. Alysworth

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

S. Wasson Moore

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

S. Bertelle

Rep Perf Total

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub

Total Pen Total

Jeffersonville HS - Junior … 71
1

70
1

14.07
1

65
2

62
2

12.61
2

60
3

58
3

11.8
3

69
1

61
2

13.0
1

62
3

60
3

12.2
3

25.20
2

63.680
1

0
0

63.680
1

Mount Vernon Sr. HS 67
3

64
4

13.01
4

61
4

58
4

11.81
4

66
1

64
1

13.0
1

66
3

63
1

12.9
2

63
2

64
1

12.7
1

25.60
1

63.420
2

0
0

63.420
2

Henryville HS 66
4

66
3

13.2
3

62
3

61
3

12.27
3

62
2

60
2

12.2
2

67
2

60
3

12.7
3

64
1

61
2

12.5
2

25.20
2

62.870
3

0
0

62.870
3

Pulaski County HS 69
2

68
2

13.67
2

68
1

66
1

13.34
1

59
4

57
4

11.6
4

65
4

59
4

12.4
4

61
4

57
4

11.8
4

24.20
4

62.810
4

0
0

62.810
4

Corydon Central HS - Jun… 62
5

60
5

12.14
5

59
5

56
5

11.41
5

58
5

56
5

11.4
5

64
5

57
5

12.1
5

59
5

56
5

11.5
5

23.60
5

58.550
5

0
0

58.550
5

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Powered by



John Hardin 2020
2/29/2020 - John Hardin High School, 384 WA Jenkins Rd, Elizabethtown KY 42701

Chief Judge: Dean DeKemper

Scholastic Regional A-2

Purple 
Division

Equipment Analysis

S. Ryles

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

L. Alysworth

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

S. Wasson Moore

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

S. Bertelle

Rep Perf Total

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub

Total Pen Total

Madisonville North Hopki… 72
1

71
1

14.27
1

70
1

67
1

13.61
1

68
1

66
1

13.4
1

70
1

64
2

13.4
1

68
1

67
1

13.5
1

26.90
1

68.180
1

0
2

68.180
1

Heritage Hills HS 70
2

69
2

13.87
2

63
3

59
3

12.08
3

63
2

59
3

12.2
2

65
2

65
1

13.0
2

66
2

63
2

12.9
2

25.90
2

64.050
2

0
2

64.050
2

Cumberland County HS 56
3

57
3

11.33
3

66
2

62
2

12.68
2

58
5

62
2

12.0
3

63
4

58
4

12.1
4

62
4

59
4

12.1
4

24.20
4

60.210
3

0
2

60.210
3

New Albany HS 55
4

53
5

10.74
5

59
4

55
4

11.28
4

59
4

57
5

11.6
5

62
5

61
3

12.3
3

64
3

62
3

12.6
3

24.90
3

58.520
4

0
2

58.520
4

Eastern HS (IN) 55
4

55
4

11.0
4

58
5

54
5

11.08
5

60
3

58
4

11.8
4

64
3

56
5

12.0
5

58
5

54
5

11.2
5

23.20
5

57.080
5

0
2

57.080
5

North Bullitt HS 47
6

47
6

9.4
6

54
6

51
6

10.41
6

52
6

52
6

10.4
6

60
6

55
6

11.5
6

56
6

52
6

10.8
6

22.30
6

52.510
6

2.1
1

50.410
6

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Scholastic Regional A

Blue Division
Equipment Analysis

S. Ryles

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

L. Alysworth

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

S. Wasson Moore

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

S. Bertelle

Rep Perf Total

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub

Total Pen Total

Jeffersonville HS - Varsity 75
1

75
1

15.0
1

75
1

73
1

14.74
1

73
2

70
2

14.3
2

72
2

67
3

13.9
3

72
2

70
2

14.2
2

28.10
2

72.140
1

0
3

72.140
1

Corydon Central HS - Var… 74
2

73
2

14.67
2

70
3

65
6

13.35
4

75
1

74
1

14.9
1

74
1

69
2

14.3
1

74
1

72
1

14.6
1

28.90
1

71.820
2

0
3

71.820
2

Owensboro Catholic HS -… 73
3

69
4

14.08
4

72
2

67
3

13.75
2

70
3

68
3

13.8
3

70
4

71
1

14.1
2

69
3

64
4

13.3
3

27.40
3

69.030
3

0
3

69.030
3

Boyle County HS 72
4

73
2

14.53
3

69
4

67
3

13.54
3

67
4

66
4

13.3
4

71
3

65
4

13.6
4

67
4

65
3

13.2
4

26.80
4

68.170
4

0
3

68.170
4

Washington Co HS 64
5

62
5

12.54
5

63
5

66
5

12.99
6

60
5

61
5

12.1
5

63
5

57
5

12.0
5

58
5

59
6

11.7
5

23.70
5

61.330
5

0
3

61.330
5

Collins HS 60
6

60
6

12.0
6

62
6

68
2

13.18
5

59
6

60
6

11.9
6

60
6

55
6

11.5
6

56
6

60
5

11.6
6

23.10
6

60.180
6

5.2
1

54.980
6

Marion County HS 50
7

46
7

9.48
7

55
7

54
7

10.87
7

57
7

56
7

11.3
7

59
7

53
7

11.2
7

55
7

52
7

10.7
7

21.90
7

53.550
7

1.9
2

51.650
7

*Total reflects factored subcaptions
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John Hardin 2020
2/29/2020 - John Hardin High School, 384 WA Jenkins Rd, Elizabethtown KY 42701

Chief Judge: Dean DeKemper

Scholastic Regional A

Purple 
Division

Equipment Analysis

S. Ryles

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

L. Alysworth

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

S. Wasson Moore

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

S. Bertelle

Rep Perf Total

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub

Total Pen Total

Grayson Co HS 75
4

77
1

15.26
3

72
4

71
2

14.27
3

73
1

71
1

14.4
1

75
1

70
1

14.5
1

75
1

72
2

14.7
2

29.20
1

73.130
1

0
2

73.130
1

Central Hardin HS 77
2

76
3

15.27
2

74
2

70
3

14.28
2

70
3

70
2

14.0
2

71
5

67
4

13.8
4

73
3

71
3

14.4
3

28.20
4

71.750
2

0
2

71.750
2

Ballard HS 75
4

74
6

14.87
5

76
1

73
1

14.81
1

68
4

67
4

13.5
4

74
2

69
2

14.3
2

71
4

70
4

14.1
4

28.40
3

71.580
3

0
2

71.580
3

Madisonville North Hopki… 78
1

77
1

15.47
1

71
5

68
5

13.81
5

66
5

65
5

13.1
5

72
4

68
3

14.0
3

74
2

74
1

14.8
1

28.80
2

71.180
4

0.3
1

70.880
4

Silver Creek HS 76
3

75
4

15.07
4

73
3

69
4

14.08
4

71
2

68
3

13.9
3

73
3

64
6

13.7
5

63
5

64
6

12.7
5

26.40
5

69.450
5

0
2

69.450
5

North Harrison HS 73
6

75
4

14.86
6

68
6

66
6

13.34
6

63
6

60
6

12.3
6

70
6

66
5

13.6
6

60
6

65
5

12.5
6

26.10
6

66.600
6

0
2

66.600
6

Meade County HS 60
7

57
7

11.61
7

61
7

57
7

11.68
7

58
7

57
7

11.5
7

60
7

55
7

11.5
7

57
7

53
7

11.0
7

22.50
7

57.290
7

0
2

57.290
7

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Scholastic A-2
Equipment Analysis

S. Ryles

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

L. Alysworth

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

S. Wasson Moore

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

S. Bertelle

Rep Perf Total

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub

Total Pen Total

John Hardin HS 69
2

66
2

13.41
2

69
2

66
2

13.41
2

70
1

67
1

13.7
1

70
2

69
1

13.9
1

72
1

69
1

14.1
1

28.00
1

68.520
1

0
4

68.520
1

Tates Creek HS 70
1

68
1

13.74
1

71
1

69
1

13.94
1

68
2

65
2

13.3
2

71
1

65
3

13.6
2

69
4

67
3

13.6
4

27.20
2

68.180
2

0
4

68.180
2

Meade County HS 67
3

64
3

13.01
3

63
5

60
5

12.21
5

65
4

62
4

12.7
4

68
4

64
4

13.2
4

70
3

68
2

13.8
2

27.00
4

64.920
4

0.5
2

64.420
3

Bullitt East HS 66
4

63
4

12.81
4

67
3

65
3

13.14
3

64
5

60
5

12.4
5

67
5

63
5

13.0
5

66
5

64
5

13.0
5

26.00
5

64.350
5

0.3
3

64.050
4

Owensboro Catholic HS -… 63
5

60
5

12.21
5

65
4

62
4

12.61
4

67
3

63
3

13.0
3

69
3

66
2

13.5
3

71
2

66
4

13.7
3

27.20
2

65.020
3

1.2
1

63.820
5

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Powered by



John Hardin 2020
2/29/2020 - John Hardin High School, 384 WA Jenkins Rd, Elizabethtown KY 42701

Chief Judge: Dean DeKemper

Scholastic A
Equipment Analysis

S. Ryles

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

L. Alysworth

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

S. Wasson Moore

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

S. Bertelle

Rep Perf Total

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub

Total Pen Total

Eastern HS (KY) 71
1

67
1

13.68
1

72
1

69
1

14.01
1

76
1

72
2

14.8
1

72
2

70
1

14.2
1

74
1

71
1

14.5
1

28.70
1

71.190
1

0
0

71.190
1

Elizabethtown HS 68
2

65
2

13.21
2

67
2

65
2

13.14
2

72
2

73
1

14.5
2

73
1

67
2

14.0
2

70
2

68
2

13.8
2

27.80
2

68.650
2

0
0

68.650
2

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Independent A
Equipment Analysis

S. Ryles

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

L. Alysworth

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

S. Wasson Moore

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

S. Bertelle

Rep Perf Total

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub

Total Pen Total

VerVe 78
1

77
1

15.47
1

79
1

77
1

15.54
1

78
1

76
1

15.4
1

82
1

78
1

16.0
1

77
1

75
1

15.2
1

31.20
1

77.610
1

0
0

77.610
1

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Percussion Scholastic B
General Effect

J. Vala

Mus Ovr Total*

Music

R. Dubinski

Comp Perf Total*

Visual

C. Smith

Comp Perf Total
Sub

Total Pen Total

Taylor County HS 73
1

70
1

28.6
1

75
1

64
2

27.25
1

69
1

65
1

13.4
1

69.250
1

0
2

69.250
1

Marion County HS 70
2

65
2

27.0
2

68
2

66
1

26.7
2

62
2

59
2

12.1
2

65.800
2

3.9
1

61.900
2

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Powered by



John Hardin 2020
2/29/2020 - John Hardin High School, 384 WA Jenkins Rd, Elizabethtown KY 42701

Chief Judge: Dean DeKemper

Percussion Scholastic A-2
General Effect

J. Vala

Mus Ovr Total*

Music

R. Dubinski

Comp Perf Total*

Visual

C. Smith

Comp Perf Total
Sub

Total Pen Total

Henryville HS 71
1

70
1

28.2
1

76
1

68
1

28.4
1

69
1

67
1

13.6
1

70.200
1

0
0

70.200
1

Mount Vernon Sr. HS 64
2

68
2

26.4
2

63
2

61
2

24.7
2

64
2

61
2

12.5
2

63.600
2

0
0

63.600
2

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Percussion Scholastic A
General Effect

J. Vala

Mus Ovr Total*

Music

R. Dubinski

Comp Perf Total*

Visual

C. Smith

Comp Perf Total
Sub

Total Pen Total

Boyle County HS 77
1

75
1

30.4
1

73
2

72
2

28.95
2

80
1

79
1

15.9
1

75.250
1

0
2

75.250
1

Meade County HS 74
2

73
2

29.4
2

78
1

74
1

30.2
1

68
2

68
2

13.6
2

73.200
2

1.4
1

71.800
2

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Percussion Scholastic Concert A
Music

R. Dubinski

Comp Perf Total*

Artistry

J. Vala

Prog Ful Total*
Sub

Total Pen Total

Owensboro Catholic HS 79
2

74
2

38.0
2

73
1

73
1

36.5
1

74.500
1

0
2

74.500
1

Elizabethtown HS 81
1

77
1

39.3
1

71
2

70
2

35.2
2

74.500
1

0
2

74.500
1

Heritage Hills HS 75
3

72
3

36.6
3

65
3

63
3

31.9
3

68.500
3

1.9
1

66.600
3

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

† Placements reflect tiebreaker rule

Powered by


